

ROBERT E. SHANNON City Attorney

HEATHER A. MAHOOD Chief Assistant City Attorney

MICHAEL J. MAIS Assistant City Attorney September 13, 2005

PRINCIPAL DEPUTIES

Barbara D. de Jong Dominic Holzhaus Belinda R. Mayes

DEPUTIES

Gary I. Anderson

Richard F. Anthony
Alan D. Bennett
Christina L. Checel
Randall C. Fudge
Charles M. Gale
Everett L. Glenn
Donna F. Gwin
Monte H. Machit
Lisa Peskay Malmsten
Barry M. Meyers
Cristyl Meyers
Susan C. Oakley
J. Charles Parkin

Howard D. Russell Carol A. Shaw

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Recommendation to authorize the City Attorney to submit Stipulations with Request for Award for approval by the Workers' Compensation Appeals Board, and if so approved, authority to pay \$17,050.00 in compliance with the Appeals Board Order for Bill Burney.

# **DISCUSSION:**

Bill Burney has made a claim for injuries allegedly sustained in the course of his employment with the City of Long Beach. The Economic Development and Finance Committee on September 6, 2005, approved the submission to the Workers' Compensation Appeals Board of Stipulations with Request for Award by the City and Bill Burney, based upon a 19 percent disability rating, with provision for lifetime medical care as may be necessary.

# SUGGESTION ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

BDJ:jir

Barbara de Jong, Principal Attorney

ROBERT E. SHANNON City Attorney

HEATHER A. MAHOOD Chief Assistant City Attorney

MICHAEL J. MAIS
Assistant City Attorney

September 13, 2005

PRINCIPAL DEPUTIES

Barbara D. de Jong Dominic Holzhaus Belinda R. Mayes

DEPUTIES

Gary J. Anderson

Richard F. Anthony
Alan D. Bennett
Christina L. Checel
Randall C. Fudge
Charles M. Gale
Everett L. Glenn
Donna F. Gwin
Monte H. Machit
Lisa Peskay Malmsten
Barry M. Meyers
Cristyl Meyers
Susan C. Oakley
J. Charles Parkin
Howard D. Russell

Carol A. Shaw

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Recommendation to authorize the City Attorney to submit Stipulations with Request for Award for approval by the Workers' Compensation Appeals Board, and if so approved, authority to pay \$33,320.00 in compliance with the Appeals Board Order for Debra Bonesteel-Smith.

#### **DISCUSSION:**

Debra Bonesteel-Smith has made a claim for injuries allegedly sustained in the course of her employment with the City of Long Beach. The Economic Development and Finance Committee on September 6, 2005, approved the submission to the Workers' Compensation Appeals Board of Stipulations with Request for Award by the City and Debra Bonesteel-Smith, based upon a 40 percent disability rating, with provision for lifetime medical care as may be necessary.

## SUGGESTION ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted, ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

Barbara de Jong

Principal Deputy

BDJ:iir